## RESOLUTION NO. 65.

A Resolution of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle directing the dismissal of the condemnation proceedings for the acquirement of Blocks A, B, C, D, E, F, G, and H, Frink's Water Front Addition to the City of Seattle, and the leasehold estates in or to the harbor area fronting the same.

WHEREAS, recent developments have disclosed that there is no immediate necessity for the Port District to acquire any part of Blocks A, B, C, D, E, F, G, and H of Frink's Water Front Addition to the City of Seattle, or of any leasehold estate in or to the harbor area fronting the same, for harbor, terminal, or other purposes;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PORT COMMISSION OF THE PORT OF SEATTLE, as follows:

Section 1. That the attorneys of the Port District of Seattle be, and they are hereby, directed to procure the dismissal from the pending proceeding for the condemnation of land and other property for the Harbor Island Improvement, instituted pursuant to Re-No. 26 of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle - those certain lands and property covered by and embrace within said condemnation proceeding, to-wit, Blocks A, B , D, E, F, G, and H, of Frink's Water Front Addition to the City of Seattle, and leasehold interests in or to the hardor area fronting the same: Provided, however, that such dismissal shall not in any way operate to impair

the validity of the said condemnation proceeding so far as the same relates to other land and property embraced therein and in said resolution No. 26, to-wit, all of Block Four Hundred and Four (404) Senttle Tide Lands, together with any and all leasehold estates in or to the harbor area fronting the same, and Block Four Hundred and Five (405). Seattle Tide Lands.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle in open session this  $\underline{// -}$  day of October, 1912, and signed in open session on the same day by its proper officers in authentication of its

· `•

passage.

Presiden ission of the Port of Seattle.

ATTEST Secretary of

tary of the Port Commission the Port of Seattle